GLOphotonics CERS e
PMC-C-2pum-7C

Hollow-Core Fiber optimized for 2-3pm range.
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Opt|ca| Propert|es Typical attenuation and dispersion
Center wavelength 2000 nm
Attenuation @2000 nm 60 dB/km =5
Dispersion @2000 nm 1ps/nmkm = 0.5
Transmission band™
“Attenuation lower than 150 dB/km >350nm
Mode field diameter (1/€7) 42 pm =1
3 dB bend loss radius @1030 nm 5cm=+2
 See Opt. Express 22, no. 9, 10735, 2014 Output near field profile Output far field profile
** For b definition, see Opt. Exp. 21, no. 23, 28597, 2013
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FiF: 021-62488722-22 HEF . christy.wang@sinoptix.fr
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GLOphotonics by

XINUO PHOTONICS

PMC-C-R&D BROADBAND 600-1400nm

Broadband hollow core fiber

@ ' * Nearly single mode guidance

Wetailorour ° LOW dispersion, low loss

@ nollow-core fibers  « - High power and energy handling
to your needs

@® | « Broad spectral coverage
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Wavelength (nm)

Dispersion @ 1050 nm 0.5 ps/nm.km £ 0.5 Typical attenuation

Mode Field Diameter (1/e?)

@ 450nm 31 um+ 2 pum
N.A. 0.016 £ 0.004
Output near field profile Output far field profile
BRA: £L FHl: 18616772132 (WfFHS)
FiIF: 021-62488722-22 HEFE: christy.wang@sinoptix.fr
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GLOphotonics CERS e
PMC-C-Yb-7C

Hollow-Core Fiber optimized for 900-1100nm range. ldeal
For Yb and Nd:YAG based lasers.
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We tailor our
hollow-core fibers

 Nearly single mode guidance

Low dispersion, low loss

@ v nees: High power and energy handling*
“-Q Broad spectral coverage
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Typical attenuation and dispersion

| Optical Properties

Center wavelength 1030 nm
Attenuation @ 1030 nm <100 dB/km
Dispersion @1030 nm 1 ps/nmkm = 0.5

Transmission band™
“Attenuation lower than 100 dB/km 300nm
for the 850-1150nm

Mode field diameter (1/€?) 39 pum= 1

3 dB bend loss radius @1030 nm 5cm=2

Output near field profile Output far field profile
* See Opt. Express 22, no. 9, 10735, 2014 P f P f P f f P f
** For b definition, see Opt. Exp. 21, no. 23, 28597, 2013
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XINUO PHOTONICS

PMC-C-Yb-19C

Kagome Hollow-Core Fiber with optimized performance for 900-1100nm range.

Ideal For Yb and Nd:YAG based lasers.

* Broad Spectral Coverage

» Ultra Large Core Size

» Nearly Single Mode Guidance

* Low Dispersion

* Record-high laser damage threshold*

Optical micrograph of fiber end facet
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Optical Properties

Center Wavelength 1030 nm

Attenuation @ 1030 nm 150 dB/km £ 5

Dispersion @1030 nm 1 ps/nm/km = 0.5

Transmission band™
“Attenuation lower than 100 dB/km >300nm
for the 900-1100nm

Mode Field Diameter (1/¢e%) 59 pm = 1

3 dB bend loss radius @1030 nm 10cm=2

* See Opt. Express 22, no. 9, 10735, 2014
** For b definition, see Opt. Exp. 21, no. 23, 28597, 2013

Typical attenuation and dispersion

Typical output near field profile @ 1030nm
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XINUO PHOTONICS

PMC-C-TiSa_Er-7C
Kagome Hollow-Core Fiber with optimized performance for 800nm and 1550nm.
Ideal For Ti-Saph and Erbium based lasers.

* Broad Spectral Coverage

» Large Core Size

»  Nearly Single Mode Guidance

» Low Dispersion

* Record—high laser damage threshold*

Optical micrograph of fiber end facet
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Optical Properties
Center Wavelength 800 nm / 1600nm
Attenuation @ 800 nm /1550 nm <80 dB/km =5
Dispersion @ 800 nm /1550 nm 1 ps/nm/km = 0.5
Transmission band™
“*Attenuation lower than 100 dB/km >100 nm / >300nm
for the 1300-1750nm
Mode Field Diameter (1/€?) L4 pm =1
3 dB bend loss radius 5cm =2 Typical output near field profile @ 800 nm
* See See CLEO STh4L.7, 2015
** For b definition, see Opt. Exp. 21, no. 23, 28597, 2013
RN LT FHL: 18616772132 (Tl A1)
Fif: 021-62488722-22 HEFE: christy.wang@sinoptix.fr
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GLOphotonics

PMC-C-Er-7C

icy? ] e

XINUO PHOTONICS

Hollow-Core Fiber optimized for 1550nm. Ideal For Erbium

lasers.
#
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We tailor our °
hollow-core fibers o

to your needs

Physical Properties

Core contour

Nearly single mode guidance
Low dispersion, low loss

High power and energy handling*
Broad spectral coverage

Inner Core
Diameter

Outer Fiber Diameter

Fiber Coating Layer

Optical Properties

Center Wavelength

300 pr—r—
250
Hypocycloid with negative
curvature parameter b=0.8** — 200}
£
S
61um=1 @ 150p
]
435uym=3% S 100f
Primary polymer coating sol
o i 'l i i L

C = N W =~ un

' ' [ [ [
(") ] & w [ Y] -

1300 1400

1550nm

Attenuation 1550 nm

<50 dB/km

Dispersion @ 1550 nm

1 ps/nmkm = 0.5

Transmission band™
*Attenuation lower than 100 dB/km
for the 1375-1750nm

400 nm

Mode Field Diameter (1/€?)

42 pm =1

3 dB bend loss radius

5cm=zx2

* See CLEO STh4L.7, 2015
** For b definition, see Opt. Exp. 21, no. 23, 28597, 2013

Output near field profile
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